Releases - August 13, 2018

DOC # Last Name First Name Middle Name Type of Release

291780
249516
168537
285016
295201
299365
299835
233271
276461
245413
221616
249182
208301
214578
292446

Poynter
Lewis
Charles
Belt
Camp
Coe
Cooper
Cross
Shaw
Head
Marcum
Edwards
Heltsley
Thacker
Wilhite

Bobby
Jonathon
Carmel
Jeffrey
Avion
Sierra
Amanda
Steven
Branden
Tioionai
Andrew
Rodney
Timothy
Timothy
Dewey

Joe
Dean
Arnez
D
Lynn

D

Joesph
Eugene

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Not Specified

Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State

Released From

Eastern KY Corr. Complex

Rockcastle County Jail

Kentucky State Reformatory
Green River Corr. Complex
Daviess County Det. Cntr

Leslie County Jail

Mason County Det. Cntr
Perry County Jail
Campbell County Jail

KY Corr. Inst. for Women
Fulton County Jail

Kentucky State Reformatory
Warren County Jail

Lee Adjustment Center

Daviess County Det. Cntr

Highest Felony Class
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)



