DOC # Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
291780 Poynter	Bobby	Joe	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Eastern KY Corr. Complex	Class D (1 - 5 years)
249516 Lewis	Jonathon		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Rockcastle County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
168537 Charles	Carmel	Dean	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Kentucky State Reformatory	Class B (10 - 20 years)
285016 Belt	Jeffrey		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Green River Corr. Complex	Class C (5 - 10 years)
295201 Camp	Avion	Arnez	Shock Probation Began - In State	Daviess County Det. Cntr	Class C (5 - 10 years)
299365 Coe	Sierra	D	Shock Probation Began - In State	Leslie County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
299835 Cooper	Amanda	Lynn	Shock Probation Began - In State	Mason County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
233271 Cross	Steven		Shock Probation Began - In State	Perry County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
276461 Shaw	Branden	D	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Campbell County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
245413 Head	Tioionai		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	KY Corr. Inst. for Women	Class B (10 - 20 years)
221616 Marcum	Andrew		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Fulton County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
249182 Edwards	Rodney	R	Discharged - Not Specified	Kentucky State Reformatory	Class C (5 - 10 years)
208301 Heltsley	Timothy		Shock Probation Began - In State	Warren County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
214578 Thacker	Timothy	Joesph	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Lee Adjustment Center	Class C (5 - 10 years)
292446 Wilhite	Dewey	Eugene	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Daviess County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)